

MHAH010057652025



**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-7 AT AHMEDNAGAR.**  
**LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 163/2025**

**Sub-Divisional Officer**

**Vs.**

**Chhabubai Appa Dalavi & Ors.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 6**

This is an application filed by the legal representatives of respondent no.4 for seeking correction in the name of respondent no.4 Bhima Appa Dalavi.

2. It is stated that the applicant-Government has filed Land Reference Application under Section 3H (4) of the National Highway Act for the determination of the ownership of the area owned and occupied by the respondents. While filing this Land Reference Application, the name of respondent no.4 is shown as “**Bhama Appa Dalavi**” instead of “**Bhima Appa Dalavi**” and the same be corrected.

3. The Ld. APP for the State filed his say overleaf. He submitted that the legal representatives of respondent no.4 have not filed their affidavit in support of their contentions. He

submitted that there is no sufficient reason for delay to file said application. Hence, necessary order may be passed.

4. I have gone through the documents filed on record, it shows that the name of respondent no.4 is “**Bhima Appa Dalavi**”. But due to typographical mistake, the name of respondent no.4 is typed as “**Bhama Appa Dalavi**”. The said correction is formal in nature. Therefore, the said typographical mistake needs to be corrected. In the result, I proceed to pass the following order.

### **O R D E R**

1. In the Land Reference Application no.163/2025 below Exh.1, the name of respondent no.5 be mentioned as “**Bhima Appa Dalavi**” instead of “**Bhama Appa Dalavi**”.
2. The applicant is directed to carry out amendment within stipulated period.

Date : 04.03.2026.

(Rajesh M. Tayade)  
District Judge-7,  
Ahmednagar.